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Tech Mahindra 

Sustained Margin Expansion, Valuations Still Elevated 

TECHM’s 2QFY26 results exceeded our expectations on both revenue and EBIT 
margins, though PAT margins came in below estimates. Revenue was up 1.6% in CC 
and 1.4% QoQ in USD terms. Europe markets were weak, while US and RoW 
propelled growth. Management remains cautiously optimistic, expecting revenue 
pickup from past deal wins strengthening in 2H. Manufacturing remained stable, 
with strength in aerospace and industrial segments driven by smart manufacturing 
and digital initiatives, while auto softness persisted, especially in commercial 
vehicles. BFSI showed steady momentum, supported by focused client initiatives, 
though growth remains volatile. Retail, transport, and logistics continued to gain 
traction, aided by strong logistics demand, automation, and last-mile optimization. 
However, management maintained its guidance of achieving 15% EBIT margin by 
FY27E, supported by productivity gains, and expects FY26 revenue growth to 
surpass that of FY25. We have marginally lowered our USD revenue CAGR estimate 
for FY25–27E to 3.5% (from 4.2%) and trimmed our FY26E/27E EPS estimates by 
1.4%/0.8%, respectively. Conversely, we have raised our EBIT margin estimates for 
FY26E/27E by 33bps each, reflecting the improved margin trajectory. We also 
increase our target multiple to 17x FY27E EPS (from 15x earlier) to factor in the 
sustained margin expansion. However, we maintain our SELL rating on TECHM with 
a revised target price of Rs 1,251 (vs Rs 1,112 earlier), as valuations remain 
elevated despite the operational improvements. Material improvements in the 
manufacturing and communications sectors, superior TCV numbers and margins 
are key upside risks to our estimates. 

Revenue grew sequentially 

For 2Q, the company reported QoQ growth of 1.6% in CC, 4.8% in INR terms, and 
1.4% in USD terms. North America and Rest of World (RoW) geographies grew during 
the quarter, while Europe markets remained weak. While all verticals showed growth 
in 2Q, communications and technology were lackluster QoQ. TECHM recorded large 
deal value (TCV – total contract value) of USD 816mn in 2Q. 

Margins improve sequentially 

EBIT margin expanded by 108bps QoQ to 12.1%, marking the eighth consecutive 
quarter of improvement, aided by better fixed-price project productivity, volume 
growth, and SG&A optimization. We expect further margin expansion from cost 
savings, better portfolio mix and headwinds from wage hikes and reinvestments in 
capability building towards cost savings. The company reiterated its target of 15% 
EBIT margin by FY27. 

Valuation & Outlook 

TECHM trades at 24.8x 1-year forward P/E, which is at a 26% premium to its average 
last 10-year historical valuation. Valuations remain elevated even after the recent 
improvement in execution. We raise our target multiple to 17x FY27E EPS (from 15x 
earlier) to reflect the sustained margin expansion, arriving at a revised target price of 
Rs 1,251 (vs Rs 1,112 earlier). We maintain our SELL rating, as the current valuations 
limit further upside. Recovery in revenue growth and TCV numbers, company’s 
reversal to growth trajectory and meaningful improvement in EBIT margin are key 
upside risks to our call and estimates.  
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Sector: IT & ITES Rating: SELL 

CMP: Rs 1,468 Target Price: Rs 1,251 

Stock Info 
 

Sensex/Nifty 82,030/24,146 

Bloomberg TECHM IN 

Equity shares (mn) 885 

52-wk High/Low 1,808 / 1,209 

Face value Rs 5 

M-Cap  Rs 1,298.9bn/USD 14.7bn 

3-m Avg turnover USD 31.4mn 

Financial Snapshot (Rs mn) 

Y/E Mar FY25 FY26E FY27E 

Net sales 529,883 554,594 599,509 

EBIT 51,382 68,207 85,805 

EBIT (%) 9.7% 12.3% 14.3% 

PAT 42,515 52,389 65,122 

EPS 48.1 59.2 73.6 

P/E (x) 30.6 24.8 19.9 

P/B (x) 4.7 4.8 4.6 

EV/EBITDA (x) 17.6 14.0 11.4 

RoE (%) 15.5% 19.2% 22.9% 

RoCE (%) 17.9% 24.0% 29.7% 

Shareholding Pattern (%) 

  Jun’25 Mar’25 Dec’24 

Promoter 35.0 35.0 35.0 

- Pledged - - - 

FII 23.3 23.0 24.2 

DII 32.3 32.3 30.9 

Others 9.4 9.7 9.9 

Stock Performance (1-year) 
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What do the 2QFY26 result numbers say?  

• TECHM’s 2QFY26 revenue growth is as follows: a) up 1.6% QoQ and down 0.3% 
YoY in CC terms, b) up 1.4% QoQ and down 0.2% YoY at USD 1,586mn in dollar 
terms, and c) up 4.8% QoQ and 5.1% YoY at Rs 1,39,949mn in rupee terms. 

• North America and RoW geographies grew 2.6% and 1.4% QoQ, respectively, 
whereas Europe reported 0.9% QoQ revenue decline in USD terms. BFSI, 
manufacturing, retail, and healthcare verticals grew 3.9%, 4.9%, 9.1% and 1.4% 
QoQ, while communication and technology verticals reported 1.9%, and 0.1% 
QoQ decline, respectively, in USD terms. 

• EBIT margin expanded by 108bps QoQ to 12.1%, marking the eighth consecutive 
quarter of improvement, aided by better fixed-price project productivity, volume 
growth, and SG&A optimization. This is mainly driven by Project Fortius, focusing 
on operational efficiency, disciplined execution, and early gains from value-based 
pricing, with an additional ~40bps currency tailwind. Other income declined 
81.7% YoY during the quarter, impacted by one-off forex losses. 

• TECHM reported TCV of USD 816mn, up 35% YoY and flat QoQ, driven by broad-
based deal wins across verticals and geographies. 

• During the quarter, LTM attrition at 12.8% grew by 20bps QoQ. Currently, the 
company has 1,52,714 employees.  

• TECHM’s free cash of USD 237mn in 2Q is 176% of its net profit.  

• TECHM announced a dividend of Rs 15 per share. 

Earnings call highlights 

• Management remains cautious on macro environment — deal cycles are 
elongated, discretionary spending recovery is muted, and growth visibility 
remains limited for FY27. 

• The communications vertical stayed largely stable, with softness in Europe offset 
by growth in the US and Asia; management expects recovery in 2H supported by 
vendor consolidation and large telco transformation programs. 

• BFSI vertical gained from partnerships in payment modernization programs, 
manufacturing from strong traction in aerospace, smart factories, and digital 
engineering, and logistics from e-commerce expansion and automation-led 
efficiency gains. Automotive remains mixed with stabilization in passenger 
vehicles offset by ongoing weakness in commercial vehicles, particularly 
in Europe. 

• TECHM reiterated EBIT margin guidance of 15% by FY27. Key margin levers 
include cost optimization under Project Fortius, a favorable offshore mix, SG&A 
optimization, and pricing discipline. Management acknowledged incremental 
expansion will get tougher from here. 

• Total Contract Value (TCV) for the quarter stood at USD 816mn, up 57% YoY on an 
LTM basis. Deal wins were broad-based across communications, BFSI, 
manufacturing, retail, and logistics, highlighting improved client confidence and a 
stronger win rate. 

• Management highlighted four key deal wins during the quarter: 1) partnered with 
a leading US telecom operator to automate and optimize network testing and 
certification using a homegrown platform, 2) selected by a leading European 
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telecom firm to accelerate enterprise-wide autonomous operations through AI- 
and automation-led transformation, 3) chosen by a leading semiconductor 
equipment maker to drive enterprise application transformation across SAP, Data 
& Analytics, AI, and ADMS (Application Development and Maintenance Services), 
enhancing scalability and resilience, and 4) engaged by a leading Asia-Pacific life 
and health insurer for a multi-year Application Management Services (AMS) deal 
to modernize core and digital platforms through AI-led automation and cloud-first 
transformation. 

• Must-have account strategy is yielding results — TECHM added 57 new accounts 
in FY25 and 21 more in 1HFY26; 17 of them have already crossed USD 1mn in 
revenue each, showing better scaling ability and faster ramp-ups. 

• On the US H-1B visa fee hike, TECHM has <1% of workforce on H-1B and <30% 
visa dependency in the US. Management views this as manageable and is 
mitigating via local hiring, nearshoring (Canada, Mexico, Brazil), and retention of 
core onsite talent. 

• TECHM advanced its AI initiatives, partnering in India’s sovereign LLM project (1-
trillion parameters) and launching TECHM Orion, an agentic AI platform with 300+ 
AI agents for autonomous enterprise workflows, strengthening its positioning in 
GenAI services. 

• Management indicated that days sales outstanding (DSO) decreased by one day 
sequentially, reflecting continued improvement in collection efficiency and 
working capital management, though the benefit was partially offset by foreign 
exchange impact. 
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Exhibit 1: Tech Mahindra - Quarter results (Consol.) 

(Rs mn) 2QFY25 3QFY25 4QFY25 1QFY26 2QFY26 YoY (%) QoQ (%) 

Revenue USD mn 1,589 1,567 1,549 1,564 1,586 (0.2) 1.4 

Revenue INR mn 133,132 132,856 133,840 133,512 139,949 5.1 4.8 

Employee costs 75,054 74,246 73,623 74,989 76,291 1.6 1.7 

Subcontractor costs 15,188 14,585 13,539 13,108 14,436 (5.0) 10.1 

Other expenses 25,388 25,935 28,004 26,063 27,542 8.5 5.7 

EBITDA 17,502 18,090 18,674 19,352 21,680 23.9 12.0 

Depreciation 4,698 4,588 4,621 4,581 4,687 (0.2) 2.3 

EBIT 12,804 13,502 14,053 14,771 16,993 32.7 15.0 

Finance costs 890 759 853 778 772 (13.3) (0.8) 

Other income 5,215 165 1,727 2,183 400 (92.3) (81.7) 

Exceptional Items - - (273) - - - - 

PBT 17,129 12,908 14,654 16,176 16,621 (3.0) 2.8 

Tax 4,560 3,086 3,223 4,893 4,576 0.4 (6.5) 

PAT  12,569 9,822 11,431 11,283 12,045 (4.2) 6.8 

Share of JVs (68) 10 236 123 (100) 47.1 (181.3) 

PAT after JV share 12,501 9,832 11,667 11,406 11,945 (4.4) 4.7 

EPS (Rs) 14.1 11.1 13.2 12.9 13.5 (4.5) 4.7 

As a % of Revenue      YoY (bps) QoQ (bps) 

Employee costs 56.4 55.9 55.0 56.2 54.5 (186) (165) 

Subcontractor costs 11.4 11.0 10.1 9.8 10.3 (109) 50 

Other expenses 19.1 19.5 20.9 19.5 19.7 61 16 

EBITDA margin 13.1 13.6 14.0 14.5 15.5 235 100 

Depreciation 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.4 3.3 (18) (8) 

EBIT margin 9.6 10.2 10.5 11.1 12.1 252 108 

Finance costs 0.7 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 (12) (3) 

Other income 3.9 0.1 1.3 1.6 0.3 (363) (135) 

PBT 12.9 9.7 10.9 12.1 11.9 (99) (24) 

Effective Tax Rate 26.6 23.9 22.0 30.2 27.5 91 (272) 

PAT  9.4 7.4 8.7 8.5 8.5 (85) (1) 

Source: Company, Systematix Institutional Research 
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Exhibit 2: CC YoY revenue growth (%) 
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Source: Company, Systematix Institutional Research  

Exhibit 3: CC QoQ revenue growth (%) 
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Source: Company, Systematix Institutional Research 

 

Exhibit 4: USD Revenue trend 
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Source: Company, Systematix Institutional Research  

Exhibit 5: USD YoY Growth 
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Source: Company, Systematix Institutional Research 

 

Exhibit 6: North America Revenue Trend 
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Source: Company, Systematix Institutional Research  

Exhibit 7: Europe Revenue Trend 
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Source: Company, Systematix Institutional Research 
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Exhibit 8: BFSI revenue trend 
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Source: Company, Systematix Institutional Research  

Exhibit 9: Manufacturing revenue trend 
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Source: Company, Systematix Institutional Research 

 

Exhibit 10: Communications revenue trend 
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Source: Company, Systematix Institutional Research  

Exhibit 11: Hi-tech and media revenue trend 
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Exhibit 12: Employee net addition trend 
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Exhibit 13: LTM attrition trend 
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Exhibit 14: Employee cost as a % of sales 
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Exhibit 15: Subcontractor cost as a % of sales 
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Exhibit 16: EBIT margin trend 
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Exhibit 17: Net new deal TCV trend 
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Exhibit 18: Client addition trend 
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Source: Company, Systematix Institutional Research  

Exhibit 19: Client addition trend 
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Exhibit 20: Change in estimates 

(Rs mn) 
Old Estimates New Estimates % Variance 

FY26E FY27E FY26E FY27E FY26E FY27E 

Total Income 543,120 586,561 554,594 599,509 2.1 2.2 

EBIT 64,998 82,020 68,207 85,805 4.9 4.6 

EBIT margin (%) 12.0 14.0 12.3 14.3 33 bps 33 bps 

PAT 53,139 65,623 52,389 65,122 (1.4) (0.8) 

EPS (Rs) 60.1 74.2 59.2 73.6 (1.4) (0.8) 

Source: Systematix Institutional Research  

Valuation 

Exhibit 21: 1-year forward PE 
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Source: Company, Systematix Institutional Research 

 

 

Average PE 

Particulars 3-year 5-year 10-year 

Min 21.5 13.9 8.5 

Max 41.2 41.2 41.2 

Avg 30.0 26.6 19.7 

Source: Company, Systematix Institutional 
Research 
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FINANCIALS 

Balance Sheet 
YE: Mar (Rs mn) FY23 FY24 FY25 FY26E FY27E 

 Share capital   4,400   4,413   4,424   4,424   4,424  

 Reserves & Surplus   274,845   262,281   269,191   268,492   280,526  

 Net worth   279,245   266,694   273,615   272,916   284,950  

 Deferred Tax Liability   3,261   2,745   2,279   1,076   1,076  

 Minority Interest   4,702   4,774   4,302   4,302   4,302  

 Short term debt    14,494   14,285   4,714   4,714   4,714  

 Long term debt   1,288   1,025   -     -     -    

 Trade payables   43,846   37,853   44,108   46,165   49,904  

 Other Provisions   15,601   24,393   26,797   26,807   26,817  

 Other liabilities   99,096   82,467   89,130   90,130   91,130  

 Total Liabilities   461,533   434,236   444,945   446,110   462,893  

      

 Net block   61,299   53,927   47,296   48,655   48,848  

 CWIP   836   1,011   206   216   226  

 Other Non-current asset   148,214   139,638   157,310   157,510   157,710  

 Investments   34,629   33,090   32,161   35,661   39,161  

 Cash and Cash Equivalents   40,563   43,471   43,185   55,980   60,838  

 Debtors   128,827   114,017   115,470   98,763   106,762  

 Inventories   236   375   394   412   446  

 Loans & Advances   49   105   108   108   108  

 Other current asset   46,880   48,602   48,815   48,805   48,795  

 Total Assets   461,533   434,236   444,945   446,110   462,893 

Source: Company, Systematix Institutional Research 

Cash Flow 
YE: Mar (Rs mn) FY23 FY24 FY25 FY26E FY27E 

PBT  64,745   32,139   56,446   70,061   86,829  

Depreciation   19,567   18,171   18,529   18,641   19,807  

Interest  3,256   3,922   3,217   3,117   3,517  

Others  7,888   4,175   (340)   -     -    

Other Income  

(incl. interest recvd)  (1,354)  (1,864)  (2,229)  (4,995)  (4,541) 

OCF before WC changes  94,102   56,543   75,623   86,825   105,613  

Incr./(decr.) in WC  18,451   (12,987)  2,662   (19,545)  3,493  

Others incuding taxes  19,931   5,766   15,104   18,855   21,687  

Operating cash-flow  55,720   63,764   57,857   87,515   80,432  

Capex  10,152   7,911   5,935   20,010   20,010  

Free cash-flow  45,568   55,853   51,922   67,505   60,422  

Dividend  42,633   39,170   38,418   53,088   53,088  

Fin Investments  (15,972)  (1,502)  (1,999)  3,500   3,500  

Misc. Items (CFI + CFF)  16,257   15,303   15,811   (1,878)  (1,024) 

Net ∆ in cash  2,674   2,908   (286)  12,795   4,858 

Source: Company, Systematix Institutional Research 

Ratios 
YE: Mar  FY23 FY24 FY25 FY26E FY27E 

Revenue growth 19.4% -2.4% 1.9% 4.7% 8.1% 

EBIT (%) 11.4% 6.1% 9.7% 12.3% 14.3% 

RoCE 20.3% 10.6% 17.9% 24.0% 29.7% 

RoNW 17.3% 8.8% 15.5% 19.2% 22.9% 

EPS (Rs)  55   27   48   59   74  

DPS (Rs)  50   40   45   50   50  

BVPS (Rs)  317   302   309   308   322  

Debtor days  88   80   80   65   65  

Creditor days  30   27   30   30   30  

P/E (x)  27   55   31   25   20  

P/B (x)  5   5   5   5   5  

EV/EBITDA (x)  15   25   18   14   11  

Net Debt/Equity  (0)  -0   -0   -0   -0 

Source: Company, Systematix Institutional Research 

Profit & Loss Statement 
YE: Mar (Rs mn) FY23 FY24 FY25 FY26E FY27E 

Revenue 532,902 519,955 529,883 554,594 599,509 

Employee expenses 276,918 291,283 296,238 302,284 320,011 

Other expenses 175,696 179,027 163,734 165,463 173,886 

EBITDA  80,288   49,645   69,911   86,848   105,613  

EBITDA margin 15.1% 9.5% 13.2% 15.7% 17.6% 

Depreciation  19,567   18,171   18,529   18,641   19,807  

EBIT  60,721   31,474   51,382   68,207   85,805  

EBIT margin 11.4% 6.1% 9.7% 12.3% 14.3% 

Interest expense  3,256   3,922   3,217   3,117   3,517  

Other income  9,650   9,169   8,554   4,995   4,541  

Exceptional loss  2,370   4,582   273   23   -    

Profit before tax  64,745   32,139   56,446   70,061   86,829  

Taxes  15,885   8,276   14,002   17,672   21,707  

Tax rate 24.5% 25.8% 24.8% 25.2% 25.0% 

JVs/associates/others  (547)  (285)  71   -     -    

PAT  48,313   23,578   42,515   52,389   65,122  

EPS  54.9   26.7   48.1   59.2   73.6 

Source: Company, Systematix Institutional Research 
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I. ANALYST CERTIFICATION 

I, Ambrish Shah, Devanshi Kamdar; hereby certify that (1) views expressed in this research report accurately reflect my/our personal views about any or all of the subject securities or 
issuers referred to in this research report, (2) no part of my/our compensation was, is, or will be directly or indirectly related to the specific recommendations or views expressed in this 
research report by Systematix Shares and Stocks (India) Limited (SSSIL) or its group/associate companies, (3) reasonable care is taken to achieve and maintain independence and 
objectivity in making any recommendations.    

Disclosure of Interest Statement Update 
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SELL (S): The stock's total return is expected to give negative returns of more than 15% over the next 12 months. 
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ATTRACTIVE (AT): Fundamentals/valuations of the sector are expected to be attractive over the next 12-18 months. 
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III. DISCLAIMER 
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due caution while acting on it.  Description of any company(ies) or its/their securities mentioned herein are not complete and this document is not and should not be construed as an 
offer or solicitation of an offer to buy or sell any securities or other financial instruments. Past performance is not a guide for future performance, future returns are not guaranteed and 
a loss of original capital may occur. All opinions, projections and estimates constitute the judgment of the author as on the date of the report and these, plus any other information 
contained in the report, are subject to change without notice. Prices and availability of financial instruments are also subject to change without notice. This report is intended for 
distribution to institutional investors. 

This report is not directed to or intended for display, downloading, printing, reproducing or for distribution to or use by, any person or entity that is a citizen or resident or located in any 
locality, state, country or other jurisdiction where such distribution, publication, reproduction, availability or use would be contrary to law or regulation or what would subject to SSSIL or 
its affiliates to any registration or licensing requirement within such jurisdiction. If this report is inadvertently sent or has reached any individual in such country, especially USA, the same 
may be ignored and brought to the attention of the sender. Neither this document nor any copy of it may be taken or transmitted into the United States (to U.S. persons), Canada, or 
Japan or distributed, directly or indirectly, in the United States or Canada or distributed or redistributed in Japan or to any resident thereof. Any unauthorized use, duplication, 



 
 

14 October 2025 

 

11 Systematix Research is also available on Bloomberg SSSL <Go>, Thomson & Reuters                   Systematix Shares and Stocks (India) Limited 

Tech Mahindra 

 

redistribution or disclosure of this report including, but not limited to, redistribution by electronic mail, posting of the report on a website or page, and/or providing to a third party a link, 
is prohibited by law and will result in prosecution. The information contained in the report is intended solely for the recipient and may not be further distributed by the recipient to any 
third party.  

SSSIL generally prohibits its analysts, persons reporting to analysts, and members of their households from maintaining a financial interest in the securities or derivatives of any 
companies that the analysts cover. Additionally, SSSIL generally prohibits its analysts and persons reporting to analysts from serving as an officer, director, or advisory board member of 
any companies that they cover. Our salespeople, traders, and other professionals or affiliates may provide oral or written market commentary or trading strategies to our clients that 
reflect opinions that are contrary to the opinions expressed herein. Our proprietary trading and investing businesses may make investment decisions that are inconsistent with the 
recommendations expressed herein. The views expressed in this research report reflect the personal views of the analyst(s) about the subject securities or issues and no part of the 
compensation of the research analyst(s) was, is, or will be directly or indirectly related to the specific recommendations and views expressed by research analyst(s) in this report. The 
compensation of the analyst who prepared this document is determined exclusively by SSSIL; however, compensation may relate to the revenues of the Systematix Group as a whole, of 
which investment banking, sales and trading are a part. Research analysts and sales persons of SSSIL may provide important inputs to its affiliated company(ies). 

Foreign currencies denominated securities, wherever mentioned, are subject to exchange rate fluctuations which could have an adverse effect on their value or price or the income 
derived from them. In addition, investors in securities such as ADRs, the values of which are influenced by foreign currencies, effectively assume currency risk. SSSIL, its directors, analysts 
or employees do not take any responsibility, financial or otherwise, of the losses or the damages sustained due to the investments made or any action taken on the basis of this report 
including but not restricted to fluctuation in the prices of shares and bonds, changes in the currency rates, diminution in the NAVs, reduction in the dividend or income, etc. 

SSSIL and its affiliates, officers, directors, and employees subject to the information given in the disclosures may: (a) from time to time, have long or short positions in, and buy or sell, the 
securities thereof, of company (ies) mentioned herein or (b) be engaged in any other transaction involving such securities and earn brokerage or other compensation (financial interest) 
or act as a market maker in the financial instruments of the company (ies) discussed herein or act as advisor or lender / borrower to such company (ies) or have other potential material 
conflict of interest with respect to any recommendation and related information and opinions. The views expressed are those of the analyst and the company may or may not subscribe 
to the views expressed therein.  

SSSIL, its affiliates and any third party involved in, or related to, computing or compiling the information hereby expressly disclaim all warranties of originality, accuracy, completeness, 
merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose with respect to any of this information. Without limiting any of the foregoing, in no event shall SSSIL, any of its affiliates or any third 
party involved in, or related to, computing or compiling the information have any liability for any damages of any kind. The company accepts no liability whatsoever for the actions of 
third parties. The report may provide the addresses of, or contain hyperlinks to, websites. Except to the extent to which the report refers to website material of the company, the 
company has not reviewed the linked site. Accessing such website or following such link through the report or the website of the company shall be at your own risk and the company 
shall have no liability arising out of, or in connection with, any such referenced website.  

SSSIL will not be liable for any delay or any other interruption which may occur in presenting the data due to any technical glitch to present the data. In no event shall SSSIL be liable for 
any damages, including without limitation, direct or indirect, special, incidental, or consequential damages, losses or expenses arising in connection with the data presented by SSSIL 
through this presentation. 

SSSIL or any of its other group companies or associates will not be responsible for any decisions taken on the basis of this report. Investors are advised to consult their investment 
and tax consultants before taking any investment decisions based on this report. 

Registration granted by SEBI to SSSIL and certification from NISM to the analyst in no way guarantee performance of SSSIL or to provide any assurance of returns to investors. 

    

Systematix Shares and Stocks (India) Limited:  
Registered and Corporate address: The Capital, A-wing, No. 603 – 606, 6th Floor, Plot No. C-70, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051   
Tel no. 022-66198000/40358000 Fax no. 022-66198029/40358029 Email id contactus@systematixgroup.in. Visit us at: www.systematixgroup.in    
Details of Compliance officer: Ms Nipa Savla, Compliance officer  Tel no. 022-66198092/4035808092 Email id compliance@systematixgroup.in   
Details of Email id grievance redressal cell : grievance@systematixgroup.in 
Details of Registration : CIN - U65993MH1995PLC268414 | BSE SEBI Reg. No.: INZ000171134 (Member Code: 182) | NSE SEBI Reg. No.: INZ000171134 (Member Code: 11327) | MCX SEBI 
Reg. No.: INZ000171134 (Member Code: 56625) | NCDEX SEBI Reg. No.: INZ000171134 (Member Code: 1281) | Depository Participant SEBI Reg. No.: IN-DP-480-2020 (DP Id: 12034600) | 
PMS SEBI Reg. No.: INP000002692 | Research Analyst SEBI Reg. No.: INH200000840 | AMFI : ARN - 64917 
 

mailto:contactus@systematixgroup.in
http://www.systematixgroup.in/
http://www.systematixshares.com/

